

37 Ct. Cases 927/2023

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. DEEPIKA SEHRAWAT
(Jafarpur Kalan)

14.08.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Ms. Shruti Bhasin, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Both accused Deepika Sehrawat and Jyoti are absent.
Mr. B R Kaushik, Ld. counsel for both the accused
(through Video Conferencing).
One Ms. Nirmala, mother of both the accused is
present.

It is submitted by the AR of the complainant that pursuant to a settlement, the accused has made the payment of the entire settlement amount of Rs.80,396/- towards the civil liability. In this regard, the AR of the complainant has placed on record a No-Dues Certificate.

The counsel for the accused also reiterates the same.

However, the AR of the complainant seeks time to make certain further submissions.

At request, put up on **14.10.2025**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
14.08.2025